RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

Certified Mail # **Z 773 036 412**

01/20/95 STID# 2783 ALAMEDA COUNTY-ENV. HEALTH DEPT. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIV. 1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., #250 ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577 (510)567-6700

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

German Autocraft 301 E 14th St San Leandro, CA 94577

SITE

Date First Reported 10/31/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Scott SEERY, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

on PHOWELLY

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

CHANCE: X Reason:

NEW RP

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 2783

German Autocraft 301 E 14th St

San Leandro, CA 94577

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Betty Wilhelm C/o Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507 510/944-3402

Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

510/944-3402

William Andrade I I P. O. Box 2786 Dublin, Ca 94568 Date First Reported 10/31/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

SOS #2783

Z 773 036 412



Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

	(4.44.110100)				
	STEPHEN WILHELM				
	Street and 1994 CASA VALLECITA				
	P.O., Stapelerano CCA 94507				
	Postage	\$			
	Certified Fee				
	Special Delivery Fee				
ტ	Restricted Delivery Fee				
n 196	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered				
Marci	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address				
o,	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$			
380	Postmark or Date				
muc					
PS Form 3800, March 1993					

<u> </u>		
SENDER; Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4e & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the turn this card to you.		I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):
Attach this form to the front of the malipiece, or on the back loss not permit.	if space	1. Addressee's Address
 Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the art The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered a delivered. 	ticle number. and the date	Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: SOS #2783	4a. Artic	cle Number
STEPHEN WILHELM 1394 CASA VALLECITY ALAMO CA 94507		
		Merchandise
John Withes	Date	of Pelivery
Signature (Addressee)	8. Addre	essee's Address (Only if requested es is paid)
Signature (Agent)		

±U.S. GPO: 1993-352-714

DOMESTIC METURIAL MACE

PS Form 3811, December 1991

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

Certified Mail # Z 773 036 411

01/20/95 STID# 2783 ALAMEDA COUNTY-ENV. HEALTH DEPT. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIV. 1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., #250 ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577 (510)567-6700

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Betty Wilhelm C/o Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

German Autocraft 301 E 14th St San Leandro, CA 94577

SITE

Date First Reported 10/31/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Scott SEERY, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

CHANGE: X Reason:

RP $\omega \in \omega$

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 2783 German Autocraft 301 E 14th St San Leandro, CA 94577

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Betty Wilhelm C/o Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507 510/944-3402

Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

510/944-3402

William Andrade I I P. O. Box 2786 Dublin, Ca 94568

#2783 ... S0S

Z 773 036 411

Receipt for **Certified Mail**

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

Sent to BETTY WILHELI	М
Street and No. 1394 CASA VA	LLECITY
P.O., State and ZIP Code ALAMO CA 9450	07
Postage	\$
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
Postmark or Date	

Date First Reported 10/31/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X)Yes

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

	7	-	7	
_		 		-

- Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services
- Complete items 3, and 4a & b.
- Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.
- Attach this form to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back if space does not permit.
- Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
- 3. Article Addressed to: S. SEERY #2783

BETTY WILHELM 1394 CASA VALLECITY ALAMO CA 94507

Signature (Addressee) gnature (Agent)

I also wish to receive 1 following services for an enter

Addressee's Address

Service

Receipt

Return

gujsn

₫

- 2.

 Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.
- 4a. Article Number Z 773 036 411

4b. Service Type Registered ☐ Insured Return Receipt for Express Mail

Merchandise 7. Date of Delivery

Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1991 4U.S. 1990: 1983-352-714 DOMESTIC RETU

Form **3800**, March 1993

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

Certified Mail # Z 773 036 413

01/20/95 STID# 2783 ALAMEDA COUNTY-ENV. HEALTH DEPT. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIV. 1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., #250 ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577 (510)567-6700

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

William Andrade I I P. O. Box 2786 Dublin, Ca 94568

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

German Autocraft 301 E 14th St San Leandro, CA 94577

SITE

Date First Reported 10/31/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Scott SEERY, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

CHANGE

: X Reason:

NEW P

RP

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 2783

German Autocraft 301 E 14th St

San Leandro, CA 94577

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Betty Wilhelm C/o Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507 510/944-3402

Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

510/944-3402

William Andrade I I P. O. Box 2786 Dublin, Ca 94568

Date First Reported 10/31/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

#2783 SOS

~ Z 773 036 413



Receipt for **Certified Mail**

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

-					
	Sent to WILLIAM ANDR				
	Street and P.O. BOX 2786				
	P.O., State and ZIP COde CA 94568				
	Postage	\$			
	Certified Fee				
	Special Delivery Fee				
e	Restricted Delivery Fee				
199	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered				
March	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address				
Form 3800 , March 1993	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$			
380	Postmark or Date				
E					
} Fot					

I also wish to receive the following services that we can fee):
article number- d and the date 1. Addressee's Address 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.
4a. Article Number Z 773 036 413 4b. Service Type ☐ Registered ☐ Insured ☑ Certified ☐ COD ☐ Express Mail ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise 7. Date of Delivery 2 6 95
8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
•

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEI

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

ALAMEDA COUNTY-ENV. HEALTH DEPT. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIV. 1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., #250 ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577 (510)567-6700

Certified Mail # Z 773 036 410

01/20/95 STID# 2783

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Betty Wilhelm C/o Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

German Autocraft

301 E 14th St
San Leandro, CA 94577

SITE

Date First Reported 10/31/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Scott SEERY, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: CHANGE: X Reason: NEW RP

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 2783

German Autocraft 301 E 14th St

San Leandro, CA 94577

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Betty Wilhelm C/o Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507 510/944-3402

Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

510/944-3402

William Andrade I I P. O. Box 2786 Dublin, Ca 94568 Date First Reported 10/31/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

#2783 SOS

Z 773 036 410



Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

	SEUNG T & YOU	NG LEE
	Street and No. 350 CHERRYWOO	D AVE
į	P.O., State and ZIP Code SAN LEANDRO C	A 94577
	Postage	\$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
,	Restricted Delivery Fee	-
	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	-
•	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
	Postmark or Date	

100	100		-	_	т.	
20	5	2.	u	E	ĸ	2
_	-		_	_		

- Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
- Complete items 3, and 4a & b.
- Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.
- Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit.
- Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailplace below the article number.
- The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
- elivered.

 3. Article Addressed to: S. SEERY #2783 4a. A

Consult postmaster for fee.

4a. Article Number

fee):

Z 773 036 410

4b. Service Type ☐ Registered

Contified COD

Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise

I also wish to receive

following services (for an extra

1. Addressee's Address

2.
Restricted Delivery

□ Insured

Receipt

Return

using

ğ

7. Date of Delivery

5. Signature (Addressee)

Thorng au Lu

SEUNG T. & YOUNG LEE

SAN LEANDRO CA 94577

350 CHERRYWOOD AVENUE

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)

PS Farm 3611, December 1991

±U.S. GPO; 1993-352-714

DOMESTIC RETURN RISCEN

S Form **3800**, March 1993

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

11/08/93

STID# 2783



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # P 422 218 070

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

German Autocraft 301 E. 14th St San Leandro, CA 94577

SITE

Date First Reported 10/31/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Scott SEERY, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add

: 'X Reason:

New case

P 402 238 070

I IM
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Stephen Wilh	em	
	Stree 1394 Casa Vallecita		
	P.O. Sale My Co. CA 9 STID# 2783	4507	
	Pastage	\$	
	Certified Fee		
	Special Delivery Fee .		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
981	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered		
PS Form 3800, June 1991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address		
ر, ا	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$	
380	Postmark or Date		
Ē			
S F			
ב			

• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3, and 4a & b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this foreturn this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the does not permit. • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece beloef the Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered. 3. Article Addressed to:	the back if space 1. Addressee's Address with article number elivered and the date 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee. 4a. Article Number
Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, CA 94507 STID# 2783	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise 7. Date of Delivery
5. Signature (Addressee) 6. Signature (Agent) PS Form 3811, December 1991 *U.S. GPO: 1	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) 992–323-402 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

11/08/93

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 2783 German Autocraft 301 E. 14th St San Leandro, CA 94577

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Betty Wilhelm C/o Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507 510/944-3402

Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

510/944-3402

Date First Reported 10/31/90 Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

Certified Mail # P 422 218 069

11/08/93 STID# 2783

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Betty Wilhelm C/o Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

German Autocraft 301 E. 14th St San Leandro, CA 94577

SITE

Date First Reported 10/31/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Scott SEERY, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add

: X Reason: New case

P 422 218 069



Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

	1			
ſ	Sent to			
L	Batty Wilhalm			
	Street and Stophon Wilhelm			
	Plod SlaAL and Zarssan. Vall	1		
ı	Alamo, CA 945	50.7		
	STID#2783	\$		
	Certified Fee SOS			
	Special Delivery Fee			
	Restricted Delivery Fee			
200	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered			
eur	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address			
PS Form 3600, June 1991	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$		
Ž	Postmark or Date			
×				
ا ئے				
בַ ו				
ç				
·				
Đ.				

• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. • Complete items 3, and 4a & b. • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the backdoes not permit. • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the attack this form to the front of the mailpiece below the addedition of the Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.	following services (for an extra fee): 1. Addressee's Address article number. 2. Restricted Delivery
3. Article Addressed to: Betty Wilhelm c/o Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Valled 19450 Alamo, CA 9450 STID# 2783	4a. Article Number P 422 218 069 4b. Service Type Registered Insured X Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise 7. Date of Delivery
5. Signature (Addressee) 6. Signature (Agent) P\$ Form 3811, December 1991 *U.S. GPO: 1992—	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) DOMESTIC RETURN RECENT

ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

11/08/93

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 2783 German Autocraft 301 E. 14th St San Leandro, CA 94577

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Betty Wilhelm C/o Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507 510/944-3402

Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

510/944-3402

Date First Reported 10/31/90 Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program 80 Swan Way, Rm 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4530

Certified Mail # P 422 218 068

11/08/93 STID# 2783

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Betty Wilhelm C/o Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

German Autocraft 301 E. 14th St San Leandro, CA 94577

SITE

Date First Reported 10/31/90

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Scott SEERY, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add

Reason: New case : · X

P 455 578 0F8

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

	Seung T. & Yo	ung Lee		
	shadaherrywood Avenu			
Ī	San Leandro, CA 9457 STID# 2783			
	Postage SOS	\$		
	Certified Fee			
	Special Delivery Fee			
	Restricted Delivery Fee			
1991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered			
une .	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address			
ە, ك	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$		
380	Postmark or Date			
E .				
PS Form 3800, June 1991				
S				

SENDER: Complete Items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete Items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered a delivered.	icle number. 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, CA 94577 STID# 2783 5. Signature (Addressee) 6. Signature (Agent) PR. Form 3811. December 1991 AUS. GPO: 1992—92	4a. Article Number P 422 218 068 4b. Service Type Registered Insured XCertified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise 7. Date of Delivery 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)

ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

11/08/93

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 2783 German Autocraft 301 E. 14th St

San Leandro, CA 94577

Seung T. & Young Lee 350 Cherrywood Avenue San Leandro, Ca 94577

Betty Wilhelm C/o Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507 510/944-3402

Stephen Wilhelm 1394 Casa Vallecita Alamo, Ca 94507

510/944-3402

Date First Reported 10/31/90 Substance: Gasoline

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X)Yes

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company